Pfc Alterwisher, Arthur C Sep 21 66 D 07 10 E 127
~5/Sgt Arrey, Frank Jr 10 B 127
vSgt Hines, Louis C 10 E 128
JS/Sgt  Jackson, Robert B 10 E 128

fc Lauffer, Billy L 10 E 129
fc Phillips, Anthony B 10 E 130
‘yfc VanRaemdonck, Ronald F 10 E 130
sPtc Cowell, Robert B Dec 19 66 13 E 61
/Sp4 King, Robert L Feb 12 67 HG 07 15 E 21
vSpd Curtis, Gary A Feb 16 67 D 07 15 E 42
Company C 2/5 Cavalry. continued
(Phu Ninh)
JLfc Alderson, Michael E Mar 11 67 D 07 16 E 55
Vo4 Armlin, Loren lo E 506
Afc Baker, Willie J 16 E 50
JSpd Bennett, Donald L 16 E 56
JPfc Armendarez, Mike 16 E 57

fc DeMichael, Dennis J le E 57
v8/5gt Gardner, Roy E 16 E 58
S Garza, Jose Jr 16 E 58
Al Gerald, Dana L 16 E 58
sopa Guadagno, Guy P 16 B 59
v2/Sgt  Kreidler, John R 16 E 61
SoPS Mundhenke, Douglas O 16 E 62
Spd Marshall, Freddie Jr 16 E 63
Ab/Sgt Peterson, Bradley E 16 E 64
vPfc Rowell, Richard A 16 E 65
Spd Schoppaul, Robert E 16 E 65
VPfc Terrell, Louis W 16 E 66



(.

Sp4

/Pfc

Spb
P

/Pfc
-Sp4d

~Sgt
Spa

JPfc

Pfc
V4

Company C 2/5th Cav. Continued

vSpd
Pfc
+Pfc

_Pfc

Sp4
11t

Sp4

Robinson, Freddie L

Byford, Larry S

Shepherd, Larry E

Trevino,

Bateman,
Presley,

Rodolfo*

James R
Melton H

Anderson, Lucius Jr
Kleint, William S

Gilliam,

Hollingsworth, Nicholas L

George H

Bockbrader, Jerry A

Fox, Larry R
Haan, Douglas J Jr
King, James R

Beard, Leon

Strathmann, Thomas W

Resinger, Dennis M

Susmarski, Kenneth J

Fussey,

Gene P

May

Jun

Nov

Dec

Mar

Mar

Apr
Apr

Dec

Mar
Jun

Jun

Oct

16

23

25

15

09

14

03

30

20

09

08

21

06

677

67

67

67

68

68

68

€8

68

68

69

69

69

69

8U

07

07

23

07

02

02

01

01

02

21

22

22

22

22

20 E

22 E

31 E

32 E

43 E

43 E

44 E
44 E

47 E

53 E

64 E

10

52

06

07

65

68

44
48

50

15

03

49
50
52

84

23 W 112

22 W 109

22 W 109

17 W

45



Pfc Boykins, Randy R

Pfc Ellis, Alton L

Pfc Erbentraut, Steven C

Sp4 Norman, Calvin Jr

Pfc Hordern, David J

Pfc O'Connor, Michael P

Pfc Rowe, Douglas N

Pfc Shirley, Donald L

11 Stevenson, Jesse B

Pvt Stevens, Allyn

SSG Waalen, John H

11t Ross, Harvey T Jr

(FSB Sandra)

Pfc Kingsley, Thomas E

Pfc Martin, Robert P Jr

Pfc Love, Vernon G

Pfc McFarland, Rick E

11t Poe, Joseph B

2/5 Cavalry. continued
Company C

Pfc Broda, Richard D

(Kim Son Valley)

Pfc Benke, Ronald J
Pfc Carr, Len E

Pfc Lopez-Cclon, Juan
Pfc Rice, Thomas E

(Kim Son Valley)
S/5gt Lilly, Robert C
Pfc Wade, Douglas J

(Kim Son Valley)
Pfc Fonger, Lyndsey F
(Nui Hon Giang Hill Mass)

Mar

Jun
May

Jun

Mar

Sep

2/5

Nov

Feb

Feb

Feb

09 69 D 22

21 69 D 22

20 70 H CB
11 70 D CB
20 71 U 25

20 71 D 19

Cavalry
20 65 D
17 66 07
19 66 D 07

30 W 85
30 W 87
30 W 87
30 W 87
30 W 20
30 W 93
30 W 95
30 W 96
30 W 96
22 W 108
10 w 73
9 W 45
4 W ol
4 W el
4 W 62
4 W 62
2 W 22
3 E 102
5 E 41
5 E 41
5 E 42
5 E 43
5 E 52
5 E 53
5 E 60



Sp4

/ 88G
Sp4
Pfc

~ (e

Sgt

(FSB Jerri)

glas, Clark R
Keitt, Charles J

Knapp, Richard C
McIntire, Don R 7
ot
Bowman, Richard A ¢”£'
v 1 M

1'
Steele, Robert F‘ykfj

Drinnon, Bedford L

2/5 Cavalry. continued

Nov

Jan

Feb

Jun

Jun

Jan

11

29

0%

19

03

69

70

70

70

70

72

Company D 2/5 Cavalry

(Kim Son Valley)

Pfc

Love, Hugh A

(Kim Son Valley)

Pfc

Capt

Bowen Harvey L
Carney, Thomas E

Feb 17 66

Feb 24 o©o6
Jun 15 66

HL

14

22

21

CB

CB

19

16 W 56
16 W 58

14 W 79

13 W 20



