

✓Pfc	Alterwisher, Arthur C	Sep 21 66	D	07	10 E 127
✓S/Sgt	Arrey, Frank Jr				10 E 127
✓Sgt	Hines, Louis C				10 E 128
✓S/Sgt	Jackson, Robert B				10 E 128
✓Pfc	Lauffer, Billy L				10 E 129
✓Pfc	Phillips, Anthony B				10 E 130
✓Pfc	VanRaemdonck, Ronald F				10 E 130
✓Pfc	Cowell, Robert B	Dec 19 66			13 E 61
✓Sp4	King, Robert L	Feb 12 67	HG	07	15 E 21
✓Sp4	Curtis, Gary A	Feb 16 67	D	07	15 E 42

Company C 2/5 Cavalry. continued

(Phu Ninh)

✓Pfc	Alderson, Michael E	Mar 11 67	D	07	16 E 55
✓Sp4	Armlin, Loren				16 E 56
✓Pfc	Baker, Willie J				16 E 56
✓Sp4	Bennett, Donald L				16 E 56
✓Pfc	Armendarez, Mike				16 E 57
✓Pfc	DeMichael, Dennis J				16 E 57
✓S/Sgt	Gardner, Roy E				16 E 58
✓Sp4	Garza, Jose Jr				16 E 58
✓11	Gerald, Dana L				16 E 58
✓Sp4	Guadagno, Guy P				16 E 59
✓S/Sgt	Kreidler, John R				16 E 61
✓Sp5	Mundhenke, Douglas O				16 E 62
✓Sp4	Marshall, Freddie Jr				16 E 63
✓S/Sgt	Peterson, Bradley E				16 E 64
✓Pfc	Rowell, Richard A				16 E 65
✓Sp4	Schoppaul, Robert E				16 E 65
✓Pfc	Terrell, Louis W				16 E 66

✓Sp4	Robinson, Freddie L	May 16 67	8U	07	20 E 10
✓Pfc	Byford, Larry S	Jun 23 67	D	07	22 E 52
✓Sp5	Shepherd, Larry E	Nov 25 67	I	23	31 E 06
✓Sp4	Trevino, Rodolfo*	Dec 15 67	D	07	32 E 07
✓Pfc	Bateman, James R	Mar 09 68	D	02	43 E 65
✓Sp4	Presley, Melton H				43 E 68
✓Sgt	Anderson, Lucius Jr	Mar 14 68	I	02	44 E 44
✓Sp4	Kleint, William S				44 E 48
✓Pfc	Gilliam, George H	Apr 03 68	H	01	47 E 50
✓Pfc	Hollingsworth, Nicholas L	Apr 30 68	E	01	53 E 15
✓Pfc	Bockbrader, Jerry A	May 20 68	G	02	64 E 03

Company C 2/5th Cav. Continued

✓Sp4	Fox, Larry R	Dec 20 68	D	21	36 W 49
✓Pfc	Haan, Douglas J Jr				36 W 50
✓Pfc	King, James R				36 W 52
2. Pfc	Beard, Leon	Mar 09 69	D	22	30 W 84
✓Pfc	Strathmann, Thomas W	Jun 08 69	D	22	23 W 112
Sp4	Resinger, Dennis M	Jun 21 69	D	22	22 W 109
1lt	Susmarski, Kenneth J				22 W 109
Sp4	Fussey, Gene P	Oct 06 69	D	22	17 W 45

Pfc	Boykins, Randy R	Mar 09 69	D	22	30 W 85
Pfc	Ellis, Alton L				30 W 87
Pfc	Erbentraut, Steven C				30 W 87
Sp4	Norman, Calvin Jr				30 W 87
Pfc	Hordern, David J				30 W 90
Pfc	O'Connor, Michael P				30 W 93
Pfc	Rowe, Douglas N				30 W 95
Pfc	Shirley, Donald L				30 W 96
11	Stevenson, Jesse B				30 W 96

<b>Pvt</b>	<b>Stevens, Allyn</b>	<b>Jun 21 69</b>	<b>D</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>22 W 108</b>
------------	-----------------------	------------------	----------	-----------	-----------------

<b>SSG</b>	<b>Waalén, John H</b>	<b>May 20 70</b>	<b>H</b>	<b>CB</b>	<b>10 W 73</b>
------------	-----------------------	------------------	----------	-----------	----------------

<b>11t</b>	<b>Ross, Harvey T Jr</b>	<b>Jun 11 70</b>	<b>D</b>	<b>CB</b>	<b>9 W 45</b>
------------	--------------------------	------------------	----------	-----------	---------------

(FSB Sandra)

Pfc	Kingsley, Thomas E	Mar 20 71	U	25	4 W 61
Pfc	Martin, Robert P Jr				4 W 61
Pfc	Love, Vernon G				4 W 62
Pfc	McFarland, Rick E				4 W 62

11t	Poe, Joseph B	Sep 20 71	D	19	2 W 22
-----	---------------	-----------	---	----	--------

2/5 Cavalry. continued

#### Company C 2/5 Cavalry

Pfc	Broda, Richard D	Nov 20 65	D		3 E 102
-----	------------------	-----------	---	--	---------

(Kim Son Valley)

Pfc	Benke, Ronald J	Feb 17 66		07	5 E 41
Pfc	Carr, Len E				5 E 41
Pfc	Lopez-Colon, Juan				5 E 42
Pfc	Rice, Thomas E				5 E 43

(Kim Son Valley)

S/Sgt	Lilly, Robert C	Feb 19 66	D	07	5 E 52
Pfc	Wade, Douglas J				5 E 53

(Kim Son Valley)

Pfc	Fonger, Lyndsey F	Feb 22 66	D	07	5 E 60
-----	-------------------	-----------	---	----	--------

(Nui Hon Giang Hill Mass)

	(FSB Jerri)					
	Sp4 Douglas, Clark R	Nov 11 69	HL	14		16 W 56
	Pfc Keitt, Charles J					16 W 58
/	SSG Knapp, Richard C	Jan 29 70	D	22		14 W 79
	Sp4 McIntire, Don R	Feb 08 70	H	21		13 W 20
	Pfc Bowman, Richard A	Jun 09 70	D	CB		9 W 31
~	Sgt Steele, Robert F	Jun 19 70	D	CB		9 W 70
	Sgt Drinnon, Bedford L	Jan 03 72	D	19		2 W 94

*Says Cambodia since say we were back by the*

2/5 Cavalry. continued

Company D 2/5 Cavalry

(Kim Son Valley)  
Pfc Love, Hugh A Feb 17 66 D 07 5 E 42

(Kim Son Valley)  
Pfc Bowen Harvey L Feb 24 66 D 07 5 E 70  
Capt Carney, Thomas E Jun 15 66 I 8 E 48